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A Summary of 2004
At year’s end, the Portland metro

area observed 8.3% more accepted
offers than it had in 2003 (see Year-
to-Date rows in table below.) Closed
Sales also increased 6.6% . However,
2004 realized a small decline in new
listings, which were down 2.9%
from 2003.

2004 was a landmark year for the
Portland metro area due to the fact
that real estate sales that closed in
the Portland metro area generated
$8.1 billion. Compared to 2003’s
$6.9 billion that is a sizeable increase
of 17%. The 10.6% rise in average
sale price ($246,00 v. $222,500) may
account for a portion of the net in-
crease. Furthermore, the telltale 9.4%
appreciation of median sale price
($204,500 v. 187,000) may also ac-
count for  the rise in total volume.

Residential Market Highlights
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RESIDENTIAL REVIEW: Metro Portland, Oregon December 2004 Reporting Period

December Residential Highlights
The last month of 2004 continued

to see an increase in market activity
on all levels when compared to the
same month in 2003. Pending sales
were up 18.6% with closed sales right
behind showing an increase of 18.5%.
New listings were also up 5.2% (see
table below.)

Fourth Quarter Report
The last quarter of 2004, com-

pared to the same quarter in 2003,
also showed a general increase in
market activity. Combined, October
through December 2004 brought an
incredible 22.81% rise in pending
sales compared to the fourth quar-
ter of 2003 (7,333 v. 6,411). Closed
sales and new listings also increased
11% (8,028 v. 7,335) and 3.7% (8,671
v. 8,538) respectively.

Average
New Pending Closed Average Median Market

Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

December 2,300 2,014 2,568 254,900 210,000 59

Year-to-Date 45,807 34,313 33,075 246,000 204,500 56

Metro Portland,
Oregon

December 2,187 1,698 2,167 230,100 189,800 68

Year-to-Date 47,162 31,687 31,013 222,500 187,000 632
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(Active Listings / Closed Sales)Inventory in Months
2002 2003 2004

January 6.1 5.8 6.1
February 5.8 5.5 4.8
March 4.6 4.3 3.4
April 4.5 4.1 3.0
May 3.9 3.8 2.8
June 4.1 3.6 2.4
July 4.5 3.6 2.5
August 4.3 3.3 2.7
September 5.2 3.4 2.8
October 4.5 3.5 2.7
November 4.8 4.2 2.9
December 4.1 3.7 2.4
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1 Due to possible reporting inconsistencies, Average Market Time should be used to analyze trends only.
2 Percent change in number of pending sales this year compared to last year.  The Current Month section compares December 2004 with December

2003.  The Year-To-Date section compares year-to-date statistics from December 2004 with year-to-date statistics from December 2003.
3 Appreciation percents based on a comparison of average price for the last 12 months (1/1/04-12/31/04) with 12 months before (1/1/03-12/31/03).
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AVERAGE SALE PRICE
Metro Portland, Oregon

DAYS ON MARKET
Metro Portland, Oregon

This graph represents the average sale price

for all homes sold in the Portland, Oregon

metropolitan area.

ACTIVE LISTINGS
Metro Portland, Oregon

PENDING SALES
Metro Portland, Oregon

This graph represents monthly accepted offers

in the Portland, Oregon metropolitan area over

the past two years.

3

This graph shows average days on market for

sales in the Portland, Oregon metropolitan  area.

(See footnote on page 1.)
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This graph shows the active listings offered

through RMLS™ for  all property categories

this year, with a comparison of the

residential active listings last year.
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PORTLAND, OR

NEW LISTINGS &
CLOSED SALES

This graph shows the

new residential listings

and closed sales over the

past 24 months in the

greater Portland, Oregon

metro area
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PORTLAND,  OR &
CLARK COUNTY,  WA

MEDIAN
SALE PRICE

This graph shows the

median sale price over the

past 12 months in the

greater Portland, Oregon

metro area and Clark

County, Washington

CLARK COUNTY, WA

NEW LISTINGS &
 CLOSED SALES

This graph shows the

new residential listings

and closed sales over

the past 24 months in

Clark County, Wash-
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December Residential Highlights
December of 2004 fared well with an overall rise in market activity

when compared with December 2003. The month ended with 19.2% more
closed sales than the same month in 2003. Pending sales and new listings
also increased by 17.1% and 7.7% respectively. For more information please
see the above table.
A Summary of 2004

Clark County is still on the rise. Following and astronomical year of
growth in 2003, market action in this county is still increasing. The num-
ber of closed  sales in 2004 rose 10.4%  compared with the previous year.
But it didn’t stop there. Pending sales also rose 10.3% from 2003’s year
end and the number of new listings increased by 7.8%. The average sale
price also continued to climb by 13.9% ($224,000 v. 196,700) and median
sale price appreciated 11.7% ($189,000 v. $170,000.) All of this activity
resulted in $1.9 billion in dollar volume--a 27% increase over 2003’s $1.5
billion.
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AVERAGE SALE PRICE - Clark County, WA

This graph represents the average sale price for all homes sold in Clark
County, Washington.
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DAYS ON MARKET - Clark County, WA

This graph shows average days on market for Clark County, Washing-
ton properties from listing to accepted offer (see footnote  page 1).

December 2004 Reporting PeriodRESIDENTIAL REVIEW: Clark County, Washington
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 Inventory in Months
2002 2003 2004

January 9.0 5.8 5.2
February 7.6 6.1 4.7
March 6.7 4.5 2.9
April 5.6 4.4 2.9
May 5.5 3.6 2.7
June 6.2 3.1 2.3
July 5.3 3.3 2.5
August 5.2 2.8 2.6
September 6.0 2.7 2.6
October 4.8 2.8 2.6
November 5.3 4.0 2.7
December 4.3 3.2 2.5

Market Action
6

Residential Market Highlights
Average

New Pending Closed Average Median Market
Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

December 573 508 682 227,200 199,500 53

Year-to-Date 11,444 8,819 8,474 224,000 189,000 53

Clark County,
Washington

December 532 434 572 204,600 175,000 65

Year-to-Date 10,614 7,996 7,673 196,700 170,000 672
0

0
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2
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0
4

(Active Listings / Closed Sales)



AREA REPORT • 12/2004
Clark County, Washington

© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.

191,200

128,200

215,000

193,300

168,000

175,400

193,400

200,900

300,500

213,300

187,400

237,900

242,100

328,600

377,900

269,000

194,600

211,400

281,000

299,500

224,000

402,500

260,400

208,300

298,700

217,000

309,400

287,400

183,900

305,400

149,900

166,400

199,100

264,800

181,100

14

12

4

11

21

16

35

47

12

10

26

10

29

2

34

18

18

29

25

20

4

4

10

23

20

0

0

3

4

5

3

3

7

7

22

214,000

147,500

330,000

150,000

127,300

269,900

231,500

41,600

1,395,000

N/A

486,300

N/A

N/A

N/A

142,400

178,500

N/A

240,000

1,735,000

419,000

137,800

N/A

225,000

248,800

409,300

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

110,700

N/A

307,900

14.7%

19.2%

33.0%

11.6%

14.5%

15.0%

12.1%

17.3%

10.8%

16.9%

12.2%

6.9%

15.3%

15.6%

17.8%

15.7%

9.8%

17.9%

16.1%

1.5%

8.4%

50.1%

17.6%

17.7%

13.1%

41.8%

6.0%

16.2%

9.2%

33.6%

2.5%

18.7%

25.1%

41.3%

2.0%

52

36

53

56

55

37

43

40

155

40

42

40

31

60

100

90

39

38

69

40

8

160

48

47

57

13

72

82

61

151

25

43

92

56

74

4

11

7

4

14

5

7

44

22

9

4

2

22

47

95

85

11

10

14

5

5

22

49

23

47

1

15

32

12

14

14

9

4

26

90

75.0%

-40.0%

-20.0%

-31.3%

23.5%

6.7%

84.2%

0.0%

0.0%

-33.3%

44.4%

-44.4%

45.0%

0.0%

17.2%

28.6%

-18.2%

190.0%

56.3%

0.0%

-69.2%

33.3%

42.9%

0.0%

25.0%

N/A

-100.0%

50.0%

33.3%

25.0%

200.0%

0.0%

250.0%

250.0%

100.0%

29

39

28

26

47

39

49

95

36

33

30

43

44

20

139

128

65

71

72

85

19

19

54

82

81

2

13

21

23

32

18

13

18

48

135

12

26

12

9

24

21

22

52

10

11

25

17

24

2

45

21

19

43

16

26

8

3

12

34

18

0

4

3

4

9

5

2

6

7

21

156,500

132,000

183,500

174,000

166,900

161,900

166,100

165,000

162,900

199,900

165,100

210,900

224,000

256,000

289,500

235,000

206,800

203,000

256,000

205,000

194,700

385,000

285,000

185,000

274,200

279,900

269,500

284,000

205,000

268,600

210,000

163,000

145,000

218,000

145,500

4

5

1

1

3

1

3

2

1

0

3

0

0

0

5

4

0

2

1

3

2

0

1

6

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

4

324

346

130

197

431

362

507

1,017

236

330

407

480

536

101

757

547

392

521

448

437

268

91

167

607

482

10

66

107

87

116

67

83

135

138

514

280

288

96

154

365

310

430

847

177

294

323

407

467

63

565

379

309

358

373

363

179

66

96

477

371

9

41

79

56

77

40

61

63

76

280

272

276

96

153

340

303

419

814

172

295

317

394

458

59

570

361

306

314

367

339

156

65

87

479

358

9

40

73

49

75

39

53

55

67

244

179,800

137,700

269,300

174,600

172,100

174,000

178,000

188,800

223,300

246,100

173,300

228,700

238,200

294,500

321,800

244,200

228,600

215,300

272,000

232,900

212,500

439,000

311,200

209,800

304,600

307,700

280,700

285,500

234,900

260,300

223,100

174,100

173,500

270,800

171,900

42

19

9

14

23

22

42

57

7

29

23

25

37

5

37

27

24

32

33

28

14

2

6

47

16

1

2

6

6

4

3

5

4

5

26

34,500

119,300

183,100

62,500

251,000

865,500

278,700

123,500

72,300

194,100

379,500

120,100

304,500

176,200

153,300

131,300

121,700

112,500

263,400

671,600

152,500

212,800

162,200

153,500

156,900

140,100

127,700

142,600

112,900

76,500

113,300

80,900

203,200

105,900

71,100

27

64

9

3

9

9

2

15

3

13

1

2

2

0

8

12

1

1

2

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

2

12

189,500

188,300

258,500

278,000

325,400

345,800

250,000

229,500

216,000

224,900

260,000

284,300

215,600

N/A

208,900

185,500

760,000

189,000

204,500

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

217,700

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

206,000

N/A

N/A

295,000

192,200

E Heights

Cascade Park

E Orchards

Fisher’s Landing

SE County

Camas City

Washougal

N Hazel Dell

S Salmon Creek

Orchards

Evergreen

N Felida

Downtown Vancouver

NW Heights

SW Heights

Lincoln/Hazel Dell

E Hazel Dell

NE Heights

LAND

 Year-To-Date

COMMERCIAL MULTIFAMILY

 Year-To-Date

7

7

5

3

9

7

5

20

5

5

8

9

7

3

23

15

12

14

10

11

4

3

12

7

12

2

2

3

3

3

6

3

2

3

17

Year-To-Date

N Salmon Creek

Ridgefield

W of I-5 County

NW E of I-5 County

Battleground

Brush Prairie

East County

Central County

Mid-Central County

Yacolt

La Center

N Central

NE Corner

Woodland City

Woodland Area

Cowlitz County

Five Corners

14.3%

20.0%

-23.2%

-13.5%

13.0%

49.0%

15.3%

7.2%

1.1%

10.1%

-10.8%

34.3%

8.4%

-8.7%

-7.1%

16.6%

-18.3%

39.3%

-13.7%

30.1%

297.8%

53.5%

4.3%

-14.7%

13.8%

50.0%

13.9%

54.9%

3.7%

0.0%

-18.4%

10.9%

26.0%

28.8%

122.2%

7

Current Month

RESIDENTIAL

Year-To-Date

1 Due to possible reporting inconsistencies, Average Market Time should be used to analyze trends only.
2 Percent change in number of pending sales this year compared to last year.  The Current Month section compares December 2004 with December

2003.  The Year-To-Date section compares year-to-date statistics from December 2004 with year-to-date statistics from December 2003.
3 Appreciation percents based on a comparison of average price for the last 12 months (1/1/04-12/31/04) with 12 months before (1/1/03-12/31/03).
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AVERAGE SALE PRICE - Lane County, OR

This graph represents the average sale price for all homes sold in Lane
County, Oregon.

DAYS ON MARKET - Lane County, OR

This graph shows average days on market for Lane County, Oregon
properties from listing to accepted offer (see footnote page 1).

December Residential Highlights
Upon year’s end it appears that Lane County citizens were happy to

buy and sell houses with accepted offers sky rocketing to 30.3% above 2003’s
numbers. New listings also jumped 4.5% from December 2003. Even closed
sales managed to stay in the pool with a noticeable 1.9% increase from the
previous year. At the current rate of sales it would take a little over two
months to sell the current listings.
A Summary of 2004

As shown in the Year-to-Date rows of the table above, 2004 brought
12.1% more accepted offers to Lane County when compared to the same
time in 2003.  The county also saw closed sales rise 10.7% and the number
of new listings grew 3.5%. Average sale price rose 10.5% during the year
($186,500 v. $168,800) and median sale price rose 8.4% ($161,500 v.
$149,000). Together the market measures account for an incredible 22%
increase in dollar volume ($940 million v. $770 million.)

130000

140000

150000

160000

170000

180000

190000

200000

210000

Current YearPrevious Year

DECNOVOCTSEPTAUGJULYJUNEMAYAPRMARFEBJAN

Residential Market Highlights
Average

New Pending Closed Average Median Market
Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

December 276 305 369 197,200 169,900 61

Year-to-Date 6,342 5,147 5,054 186,500 161,500 53

Lane County,
Oregon

December 264 234 362 170,600 151,000 63

Year-to-Date 6,128 4,592 4,564 168,800 149,000 652
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

Inventory in Months
2002 2003 2004

January 7.5 5.5 4.9
February 7.1 5.3 3.8
March 5.5 4.0 2.6
April 5.9 4.2 2.6
May 4.5 3.6 2.3
June 4.8 3.6 2.0
July 4.7 3.4 2.2
August 4.3 3.1 2.2
September 4.3 3.4 2.6
October 3.9 3.0 2.8
November 4.3 3.8 2.5
December 4.0 2.8 2.2

© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.

(Active Listings / Closed Sales)

40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95

100
105
110
115
120

Current YearPrevious Year

DECNOVOCTSEPTAUGJULYJUNEMAYAPRMARFEBJAN



AREA REPORT • 12/2004 • Lane County, Oregon

LANE COUNTY

NEW LISTINGS &
CLOSED SALES

9
© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.

This graph shows the

new residential

listings and closed

sales in Lane County,

Oregon
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1 Due to possible reporting inconsistencies, Average Market Time should be used to analyze trends only.
2 Percent change in number of pending sales this year compared to last year.  The Current Month section compares December 2004 with December

2003.  The Year-To-Date section compares year-to-date statistics from December 2004 with year-to-date statistics from December 2003.
3 Appreciation percents based on a comparison of average price for the last 12 months (1/1/04-12/31/04) with 12 months before (1/1/03-12/31/03).
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RESIDENTIAL REVIEW: Douglas & Coos Counties, Oregon December  2004 Reporting Period

Douglas County December Residential Highlights
In the table above you’ll notice an increase in De-

cember 2004’s market activity when compared with
that of 2003. Most noticeable is the 35% increase in
closed sales, followed by a 27.2% increase in new list-
ings. Even pending sales were up 18.5%.

A Summary of 2004
For the year, Douglas County generated 28.7%

more accepted offers as well as a 25.2% increase in
closed sales. The number of new listings rose 1%.
Annual dollar volume reached $265 million.

DOUGLAS  COUNTY

NEW LISTINGS &
CLOSED SALES

This graph shows the

new residential listings

and closed sales in

Douglas County, Oregon
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Market Action

Average
New Pending Closed Average Median Market

Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

December 117 96 139 170,100 130,000 77

Year-to-Date 2,065 1,720 1,656 159,900 138,000 91

Douglas County,
Oregon

December 92 81 103 132,700 119,500 95

Year-to-Date 2,045 1,336 1,323 139,300 120,000 1012
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

Average
New Pending Closed Average Median Market

Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

December 53 65 76 171,800 130,000 77

Year-to-Date 1,269 1,068 1,020 151,800 130,000 83

Coos County,
Oregon

December 54 56 85 133,100 105,000 110

Year-to-Date 1,113 891 871 124,300 109,000 1152
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

Residential
Market
Highlights

Coos County December Residential Highlights
December in Coos County saw a mixture of market

activity compared to December 2003. While pending
sales rose 16.1%, closed sales and new listings dropped
10.6% and 1.9% respectively (see table above.)

A Summary of 2004
Despite December’s mixed activity, Coos County’s

year end numbers were on the rise. Compared with
2003 pending sales were 19.9% more common. Closed
sales were also up 17.1% and new listings grew 14.0%.
The dollar volume for the year was $155 million.
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COOS COUNTY

NEW LISTINGS &
CLOSED SALES

This graph shows the

new residential listings

and closed sales in Coos
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Current Month Year-To-Date Year-To-Date Year-To-Date Year-To-Date

COMMERCIAL MULTIFAMILYLAND
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2003.  The Year-To-Date section compares year-to-date statistics from December 2004 with year-to-date statistics from December 2003.
3 Appreciation percents based on a comparison of average price for the last 12 months (1/1/04-12/31/04) with 12 months before (1/1/03-12/31/03).
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